FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-23-2001



101591072

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10.6.1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type	Conveyance Type								
✓ New	Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment								
Document ID#	Effective Date Morgon Month Day Year								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year								
Corrective Document	Change of Name								
Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year									
Name ANGUILLA RUMS LIMITED	11232000								
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other	10 to								
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion ANGUILLA								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name CARIBBEAN DISTILLERS CORPORATION, L	IMITED								
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1) ROAD BAY									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)	ANGUILLA								
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an									
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.									
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)									
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ANGUILLA									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
- 12 AA OR									
405 40.00 DB 40.00 DB	Court Cheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

K: USERS\ANGUILLA. PDF

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name	Michael S. S	herman, <b>E</b> sq.						
Address (line 1)	Jeffer, Mang	eis, Butler & Marmaro LLP						
Address (line 2)	2121 Avenue	of the Stars, 10th Floor						
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles,	California 90067						
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 203-8080								
Name	Michael S. S	nerman, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Jeffer, Mang	els, Butler & Marmaro LLP						
Address (line 2)	2121 Avenue	of the Stars, 10th Floor						
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles,	California 90067						
Address (line 4)								
Pages		al number of pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2					
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
			on Number(s)					
75776043	7582663	9						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2								
Fee Amour	nt	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	65.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed   Deposit Account  Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 10-0440								
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
STEVEN PLOTE	CIN	leve folken	12/28/00					
Name	of Person Sig	gning Signature	Date Signed					

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ANGUILLA RUMS LIMITED, an Anguilla corporation having an address at Road Bay, Anguilla, British West Indies ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which hereby are acknowledged, hereby confirms that, effective June 1, 2000, it has assigned and transferred to CARIBBEAN DISTILLERS CORPORATION, LIMITED, an Anguilla corporation having an address at Road Bay, Anguilla, British West Indies ("Assignee"), and that Assignee has accepted:

- A. All right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademarks PLATNUM, PLATNUM GIN, the bottle design for PLATNUM gin, and the trademarks, service marks, registrations of trademarks and service marks and applications for such registrations, more fully identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor specifically associated with the PLATNUM gin business including, but not limited to, Assignor's trade names, customer lists, trade secrets, corporate and other business records, license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, methods, processes, know-how, sales literature, drawings, recipes, formulae, formulations, specifications, descriptions, inventions, name plates, catalogues, dealer, supplier, distribution and other agreements and confidential information; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand as of the date written below.

ANGUILLA RUMS LIMITED

Detail.

2000

Thurston Decident

STP LADOC\$\z622207 1 57062 0009 08/15/00

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
PLATNUM			75/776,043	13 AUG 99
PLATNUM GIN			75/826,639	19 OCT 99

STP LADOCS\2622207 1 57062 0009 08/15/00

**RECORDED: 01/02/2001**